900245688 01/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name H Formerly H Execution Date” Entity Type |
[KENNAMETAL INC. [ 06/30/2009  |[CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA|
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
[Name: | THE CLEVELAND TOOL COMPANY |
Street Address:  |[2501 DAVIS CREEK ROAD |
lcity: |lsENECA |
|State/Country: |[SOUTH CAROLINA |
[Postal Code: |l29678 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: GEORGIA |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 1926171 GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
e
Fax Number: 8015340058 P
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent 3'9
via US Mail. -
Phone: 801-532-3333
Email: ndeforge@vancott.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Deforge
Address Line 1: 36 South State, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICOLE M. DEFORGE
Signature: /NICOLE M. DEFORGE/
Date: 01/31/2013
Total Attachments: 7 TRADEMARK
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{Execution Copyl

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This confirms that FOR VALUE RECEIVED and effective as of June 30, 2009,
KENNAMETAL INC,, a Peunsylvania corporation having an office at 1600 Technnlogy Way, Latrobe,
Pennsylvania 15650, assigned to THE CLEVELAND TOOL COMPANY, a (Georgia corporation having
an office at 2301 Davis Creck Road, Seneca, South Carclina, all right, mterest and title in and to the
trademarks referenced below, and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such trademarks. Said
assignment includes an assignment of all registrations and applications to register said trademarks.

Mark Reference Information

{See Attached)

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

KENNAMETAL INC. THE CLEVELAND TOOL COMPANY

By: James E. Momison By: Dﬁiyg f/_ﬁg‘_ﬁ%gﬁ‘ o e
Signature: ;Géfuﬁ N/ Signature: S __dln. ?/éf// Jz
Title: Vié&sid&n‘i ; Title: {ng,g‘ﬁ& R Y

Dater June 30, 2009 Date: g - 320 - _g;)fg'

JB T egal Agreementsikgn)issigument of Trademarks\Cleveland Tool Company
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Trademarks

Mark Sountry
ACME-FETTE
BASSETT (WORD) United States

BASSETT (STYLIZED WITH DESIGN)  United States
C IN (RED) DIAMOND/

CLEVELAND LOGO Mexico
C N (RED) DIAMOND/

CLEVELAND TWIST DRILL LOGO Mexico

C IN DIAMOND

G N DIAMOND

G 1N DIAMOND

Argeritina
Avlstralia
Austraiia

CIN DIAMOND Austria

AN DIAMOND Bansatux

&N DIAMOND Brazit

C N DIAMOND Canada

G i DIARMOND Chile

G iN DIAMOND Ching PR

IN DIAMOND China P.R.

1IN DIAMDND Colombia

G IN DIAMOND Depmark.
Dominican

C N BIAMOND Republic

G i DHAMOND Fintand

N THAMOND France

C IN-DIAMOND
S IN-EHAMOND
N DIAMOND
<IN DIAMOND

{Grest Britain
Great Biitain
Wesl Germany
Grasce

OIN DIABOND tretand
C N DIAMOND lretand
€ IN DIAMOND Israel
C IN DIAMOND {srael
C N DIAMOND lsrael
C N DIAMOND ltaly
CIN DIAMOND Mexico

N DIAMOND
CIN DIAMOND

New Zealand
New Zealand

G IN DIAMOND Norway

C IN DIAMOND Philippines
G IN DIAMOND Portugal

G IN.DIAMOND Spain

G IN DIAMOND Sweden

C IN DIAMOCND Switzerland
C IN DIAMONMD Taiwan

G IN DIAMOND Thailand

Trademark Kennamstal Gustelaiim Assigament

KMT 1o Tep Easiemn

Page 2 0f 7

Keg. No. Appl, No,

2807574
{Supplemenial
Register)
3078708

1074828

1067279
2008328
4186766
A186765
50143
102530
2021934
TMDASE559
5109682
263178
382927
135432
VR1921001 14

47588
43209
1307023
480245
1052964
26192
58780
B1154758
B115476
44418
44416
44417
974584
26431
75218
75219
B2752
13624
194793
451352
107026
P318877
MOG45803
Kord 7002
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C IN DIAMOND
C IN DIAMOND

C IN DIAMOND

C IN DIAMOND

C IN DIAMOND

C IN DIAMOND DESIGN

C IN DIAMOND DESIGN

C IN DIAMOND DEVICE

C 1N DIAMOND SHAFE DESIGN
C IN DIAMOND SHAPE DESIGN
C 1IN DIAMOND SHAPE DESION
CHICAGO-LATROBE
CHICAGO-LATROBE
CHICAGO-LATRUBE
CHICAGO-LATRORE

C-L (BLACK & RED SHADOW LINE)
C-L {(STANDARD CHARACTERS)
C-L {STANDARD CHARACTERS)
C-L {STANDARD CHARACTERS)
C-L (STANDARD CHARACTERS)
C-L (STANDARD CHARACTERS)
CLE-FORGE

CLE-FORGE

CLE-FORGE

CLE-FORGE

CLE-FORGE

CLE-FORGE

CLE-FORGE

CLE-FORGE

CLE-FORGE
CLE-FORGE
CLEFORGE
CLE-FORGE
CLE-FORGE
CLE-FORGE
CLE-FORGE
CLESFORGE
CLE-FORGE
CLE-FORGE
CLE-LINE

CLE-LINE (WORD)
CLE-LINE (WORD)
CLEVELAND
CLEVELAND (WORD)
CLEVELAND (WORD)

CLEVELAND/C IN DIAMGND

Teademark Kenmamstab-Quitclaim Assignment
EMT te Top Eastern

United States
Linited States
United States
United States
Venszuela
Japan

Fary

Norway
Argenting
Argenting
Argenting
Brazil
FPhilippines
United States
Venezusla
Japan

Brazi

Mexico
Canada
international

United States

Argentina
Argenting
Australia
Australia
Ausiria
Benelux
Colombia
Denvmark
Dominican
Republic
Finlard
&reat Britain
israsl
israsl

Kaly

Maxico

Spain
Swegen
Linited States
Brazil

United States
United Slates
Japan
United States
Unitad States
Community
Trademark

Page 3 of7

o

373888
992241
1025110
844042
BOTOOF
4020025
75678
8388
1947268
1947267
1847266
4507975
53033
7501405
Fud8470
200837600
8291015683
1020559

TMATI8263

824133
3281801
1881209
1889845
ABI3T3
A78TTT
49395
102346
136434

VR18G111050

47585
42142
§231186
44422
44423
845756
109208
516072
125942
707179

816804834

1107818
1107826
5552422
B85005
865290

1428143
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CLEVELANDYC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIC IN DHAMOND
CLEVELAND/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC N DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C 1IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALI/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C IN DIAMOND

CLEVELAND/OVAL/CIN BIAMOND

CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELANDI/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/IOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELANDYOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIOVAL/C N DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIOVAL/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIANMOND
CLEVELANDIOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC N DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/IOVALIC N DIAMOND
CLEVELANDIOVALIC IN DIAMOND
CLEVELAND/OVALIC IN DIAMOND
DESIGM
CLEVELAND/OVAL/C IN DIAMOND
DESIGN

DHAMOND

CHAMOND DEVICE

DIAMOND DEVICE

HAMOND DEVICE

DIAMOND DEVICE

DIAMOND DEVICE

DIAMOND DEVICE

Trademark Kennmnetal Quitelaim Assignenent
KMT e Top:Eastern

Qermany
israel

laraet

lsrael

Mexico
Argenting
Argentina
Ausiria

Chile

China PR,
Ghina PR,
Colombia
Denmark
Fintang

Franice

Wesl Germany
West Germany

Greece
farael
Saraet

fsrael

itaty

Japan

New Zealand
MNew Zealand
Nerway
Philippines
Portugal
Spain

Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand
United States
Vengzuela
Vengzuela
Dominican
Republic

Peru

New Zeatand
Argentina
HArgentina
Argentina
Ausiralia
Benelux
Brazil

Page 4 of 7

399458943
132875
132877
132876
160312

1980694
2023451
68629
593281
283078
383037
136435

WR197000676

85153
1589813
960687
843639
58781
44419
44421
AAA20
812231
92462485
8122840
B122839
80208
15641
1824796
596631
586630
138548
379618
82372
Korti17858
815784
B0734C
BLBHAF

47586

75678
18718
1885121
1865153
1865154
A25401
102345
002480514
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DIAMOND DEVICE
DIAMOND DEVICE
DIAMOND DEVICE
DIAMOND DEVICE
DIAMOND DEVICE
DIAMOND DEVICE
DIAMOND DEVICGE
DIAMOND DEVIGE
DIAMOND SHAPED DESIGN
GEOMETRIO
GEOMETRIC
GEOMETRIC
GEOMETRIC

GEOMETRIC
GEOMETRIC

GEOMETRIC

SEOMETRIC

GEQMETRIC

GEOMETRIC & DESIGN
GEOMETRIC & DESIGN
GEOMETRIC & DESIGN
GEOMETRIC & DESIGN

GEOMETRIC & DESIGN

GEOMETRIC & DESIGN

GECOMETRIC & DESIGN
GEOMETRIC & DESIGN
GEOMETRIC & DESIGN
GEOMETRIC & DESIGN

GEOMETRIC & DESIGN

GEOMETRIC & DESIGN
GREENFIELD

GREENFIELD

GREENFIELD

GREENFIELD

GREENFIELD

GREENFIELD

GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES & DESIGN
GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES & DESION
GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES & DESIGN
GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES & DESIGN
GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES & DESIGN
GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES & DESIBN
GT GREENFIELD TOOL & DESIGN
GT GREENFIELD TOOL {STYLIZED)
GT GREENFIELD TOOL (STYLIZED)
GT GREENFIELD TOOL (STYLIZED)
GT GREENFIELD TOOL (8TYLIZED)

Trademark Kennameial Quitelaim Astigment
KMT to Top Easiem

Canada
France

Waest Sermany
Mexico

Spain
Sweden
Swilzertand
United States
Brazi

Brazil
Benelux
Brazil
Canada
Community
Trademark
France

West Garmany
Japan
Unitad Siates
Argentina
Australia
Benelux
Brazil
Canadsa
Francs

West Garmany
Japan
Maxico
Monway
United States
Brazil

Brazil

Tanada

Maxico
Mexico
Philippines
United Siates
Canada
West Germany
Maxico
Mexico
Mesico
Unitad States
Linited States
France

West Germany

Haly
Mexico

Page Sof 7

TMDA25012
1573878
721877
126963
36288
22043
PRORT4S
373889
006683355

6048641
002811340
TMA346032

2300144
1838757
630566
450086
109724
1936687
37970
049640
QQ27RZ2D0
TMDABZ4TH0
1638756
830979
2282730
23018
144066
524517

016783
810896001
TMDAST312
5680232
560233
53554
535332
TMA4ATET1E
30146066
535446
532065
535447
1926171
1619434
1560183
2914010
580786
407987

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0267



H & GIOVALIC iN DIAMOND
H & GIOVALIC IN DIAMOND
H & GIOVAL/C IN DIAMOND
MO-MAX

MO-MAX

MO-MAX

MG-MAX

MO-MAX (& DESIGN)
MO-MAX (& DESIGN)
MO-MAX

MC-MAX

MO-MAX

MO-MAX

MO-PAAX
MO-BAX

NAD-MAXK
MO-MAXK
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO~-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX.
BAO-MAX
WEO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-MAX
MO-RIAX
MO-MAX
MO-AX

OVAL AND C IN DIAMOND DESIGN

PLTNAM
G-PM
VERS-O-TOOL
VERS-O-TOOL

Trademark Kennametal Quitclahm Assighment
FMT 1o Top Fastern

Canada
Japan
Upited Stalas
Argentina
Australia
Ausiralia
Austtia
Brazil
Brazil
Canada
Chile
Lhina P.R.
Colombia
Community
Tradamak
Deanmark
Dominican
Repubiic.
Firland
France
Great Britain
Greecs
India

ixrast

Haly

Japan
Japah
Malaysia
Mexico
New Zeatand
Norway
Peru
Fhilippines
Partugal
Singapors
Sprain
Sweden

Switzeriand

Thalland
United States
YVenezuels
Veanemely
West Gesmany
Canada

United States
United Siates
ttaly

Canada

Page 6 of 7

375837
2438740
883325
1947271
258788
136598
463586
524505684
824505062
UCAS528
516112
263179
136433

Qo4685905
VR186301405

47587
42143
1307024
752457
58783
190865
44424
MI20010010985
280258
286013
Si22912
36507
BiR45
61916
76202
42007007224
194800
TO2182361
108112-3
102670
20283024
Kord 7597
325757
BO7ETF
B07G8F
817745
TMA158133
B3B261
1572648
MIZO03CO00443
TMA103889
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VERS-O-TOOL West Germany 928680

VERS-O-TOOL Japan 541271
VERS-Q-TOOL United States 424764
VERS-O-TOOL/OVALIC IN DIAMOND United States 9120882
VD & DESIGN Linted Slates 0667994
Tradewark Kamamstad Q_uiic!aim Assigninent p age 7 O;lb i

KMT 10 Top Eastern
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